

Name of work -
 Situation of work -
 Agency by which work is executed -
 Date of measurement -
 No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
FIRST AND FINAL BILL					
Name of the work.					
MR-N/19-20 BAGA HA - 1/26					
Name of the Road:					
Jaini Tola to Tola Pansauri					
Agency: Vinod Timari					

Agreement No. 16 MBD/21-22					
Date of Work Order: 02-06-2021					
Actual Date of Completion: 01-03-22					

MEASUREMENT

Item No - 1/1
 Clearing and grubbing soil land

$2 \times 26 \times 30.00 \times 0.65 =$	1014.00
$2 \times 42 \times 30.00 \times 1.10 =$	2772.00
$2 \times 28 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 =$	1680.00

Continuation

$$2 \times 24 \times 30.00 \times 1.25 = 1800.00$$

$$2 \times 3 \times 20.00 \times 0.80 = 144.00$$

$$\hline 7410.00$$

$$= 0.74 H$$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No- 2/2					
Scanning existing bituminous surface					As
	8	30.00	3.75		906.00
	1	14.25	3.75		53.44
	1	30.00	3.00		90.00
					1043.44

Item No- 3/19					
Painting and fixing typographical information board					As
					2 No.

Item No- 4/23					
E/W in excavation for foundation					As
Tacks					
	2	6.45	1.40	1.50	27.09
	1	4.85	1.53	0.365	2.708

Continuation

29.798073

10.10.2021
J.E

10/10/21

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 9/27					
Plastering with cement mortar					
$2 \times 6.15 \times 3.78$					$= 46.49$
$2 \times 6.15 \times 0.60$					$= 7.38$
$2 \times 6.55 \times 0.40$					$= 4.92$
$2 \times 2 \times 0.825 \times 2.58$					$= 8.51$
$2 \times 2 \times 0.40 \times 0.60$					$= 0.96$

Deduct for hum pipe

$$(-) 2 \times 0.786 \times (1.23)^2 = 2.37$$

$$65.89 m^2$$

Ink 2021
4.10 5.5
M/A Team

Item No - 10/28

Plastering with cement putty

$2 \times 6.15 \times 0.40$	$= 4.92$
$2 \times 6.15 \times 0.60$	$= 7.38$

Continuation

$$2 \times 2 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 0.96$$

$$13.26 m^2$$

[illegible]

Item No - 12/5
Binding, laying, spreading and
compacting stone egg -
as in WBQ - II — FLS

~~Teak~~
18 × 2.00 × 1.80 × 0.075 = 4.86
— — — — —
20 × 1.50 × 1.40 × 0.075 = 3.15
— — — — —
1 × 10.70 × 1.50 × 0.075 = 1.20
— — — — —
8 × 4.00 × 1.60 × 0.075 = 3.84
— — — — —
6 × 30.00 × 3.75 × 0.075 = 50.63

Continuation

Continuation
1 x 20.00 x 3.75 x 0.075 = 5.63

ABSTRACT OF LAST

Item No-1/1

Clearing and grubbing
Road Land ————— 2918

From TMR PNO -

$844 = 0.7421$

$@ 18.494727$

$= 18.36708 \cdot$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 2/2					
Scarifying existing bituminous surface					- 1/5
From TMB PNO					
					Qty = 1043.438m ²
					@ Rs. 15.32/m ²
					= Rs. 15985.45
Item No - 3/3					
Construction of sub grade and earthen shoulder					- 1/5
From TMB PNO					
					Qty = 2559.9m ³
					@ Rs. 175.82/m ³
					= Rs. 449570.45
Item No - 4/4					
Const. of granular sub base					- 1/5
From TMB PNO					
					Qty = 157.768m ³
					@ Rs. 2627.9/m ³
					= Rs. 414599.45
Item No - 5/5					
Port. laying & spreading 4 comp					
From TMB PNO					
					Qty = 109.561m ³
					@ Rs. 4937.66/m ³
					= Rs. 540975.45

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item NO - 24/23					
E/W in excavation for foundation — T/S					
From TM B PNO					
				Qty 283.39	
				@ Rs. 285.17/m ³	
				= Rs. 23780.47	
Item NO - 25/24					
Providing PCC					
From TM B PNO					
				Qty 8.286 m ³	
				@ Rs. 6780.58/m ³	
				= Rs. 60252.14	
Item NO - 26/25					
Brick masonry work in					
Cement - mortar — T/S					
From TM B PNO					
				Qty - 82.965 m ³	
				@ Rs. 6503.42/m ³	
				= Rs. 539562.14	

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item NO - 27/26					
Providing and laying					
hume pipe					4/15
From TMB AND					
				Qty = 22.5 M	
				@ Rs. 3393.09/M	
				= Rs. 76345.00	
Item NO - 28/27					
Plastering with C.M					
From TMB AND					
				Qty = 197.67 m ²	
				@ Rs. 201.93/m ²	
				= Rs. 39916.00	
Item NO - 29/28					
Prov. 15 mm C.P.					
From TMB AND					
				Qty = 39.78 m ²	
				@ Rs. 44.97/m ²	
				= Rs. 1789.00	
				8931290.00	
Add for GST @ 12%				1071755.00	
Add for LC @ 1%				89313.00	

Continuation 10092358.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B'F.		10092358.40
Add. for C.F.					45890.42
					10138248.82
Less for below @ 3.63%					368018.40
					9770230.42
John 08-03-2022 J.E. 08-03-2022 EE 08-03-2022 EE					